02-24-2003

Form **PTO-1594**(Rev. 10/02)

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Ronald S. Kadden Ronald S. Kadden ECORPER Name of Person Signing ECORPER 0000030 91149	February 13, 2003 Signature Date
	(and 15 f.00)
9. Signature.	~
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10	<u> </u>
Suite 4410	
Street Address:60 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
Janssen & Giordano	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Von Maltitz, Derenberg,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\sum_{\text{\tinit}\\ \text{\texi{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi{
Name: Ronald S. Kadden	
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	umber(s) attached Yes V No ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A Juli	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 941,490
4. Application number(s) or registration number	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Other Execution Date: 2/12/2003	
	of Name Other
Assignment M	Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes V No General Partnership
_	Association
Other	}
General Partnership Limite Corporation-State	thership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10014
Individual(s) Assoc	
7	Internal Address:
Grosset & Dunlap, Inc.	Name: Penguin Putnam Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0553

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GROSSET & DUNLAP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 375 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10014 (hereinafter "Assignor") was until January 1, 1999 the owner in the United States of the trademark PLATT & MUNK and the United States trademark registrations thereof, No. 941,490, (hereinafter "the Assigned Mark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS on January 1, 1999, the Assignor assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Registration to PENGUIN PUTNAM INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 375 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10014 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of said assignment and to set forth its terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the said assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of January 1, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Registration, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and

2004

symbolized by the Assigned Mark and Registration, and all Assignor's rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Assigned Mark and Registration or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this /2 * day of February, 2003.

GROSSET & DUNLAP, INC.

Name Title: Karen Mayer

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On February ______, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Karen Mayer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the above instrument as Vice President and Secretary of Grosset & Dunlap, Inc. and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the above instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors.

Witness my hand and official seal

Śignature

AURORA M. LeVEGLIA Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4878599 Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires November 24 200%

RECORDED: 02/20/2003